

Spl 56 of 2025
Reg No. 56 / 2025

Order No. 02
Dated 07.07.25

Today is fixed for police report in final form.
No report has been received yet.
Awaiting the same.
Ld. Spl PP is present.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 19.08.25 for police report in final form.

Spl Judge,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling

Later :

Received original charge sheet no. 327/25, dtd. 17.06.25 of Pradhan Nagar P.S. case no. 318/25, dtd. 07.05.25, u/s 135(1)(e)/138(1)(b) of Electricity Act, against the accused Sunita Mukhia.
Seen.
Cognizance is taken.
Let it be kept with the record.
To date 19.08.25 for SR/appearance of accused and supply copy.

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling